

Head Office Sheffield Street P.O. Box 3881 Windhoek Namibia Tel: + (264) 61 3216400 Fax: + (264) 61 3216401

## NOTICE OF BID CANCELLATION

30 August 2023

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: THE LEASING, OPERATING OF ANNASRUH FEEDLOT & THE SUPPLY OF CATTLE

TO MEATCO (SC/RP/MCN - 03/2023)

The Meat Corporation of Namibia (Meatco) hereby notifies you in terms of section 54(1)(c) that it has resolved on 28 August 2023 to cancel the Expression of Interest (EOI) process for the Leasing, Operating of Annasruh Feedlot and Supply of Cattle as advertised. The cancellation will take effect as of 28 August 2023.

Meatco therefore, appreciates the time and effort expended by all participating in preparing of their proposals. Should there be a fresh solicitation of the proposals in this respect, the advertisement shall be published in the local print media and on the Meatco website <a href="https://www.meatco.com.na">www.meatco.com.na</a>.

Thank you for your understanding.

Mr. Mwilima Mushokabanji

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Head Office Sheffield Street P.O. Box 3881 Windhoek Namibia Tel: + (264) 61 3216400

Tel: + (264) 61 3216400 Fax: + (264) 61 3216401

## NOTICE OF BID CANCELLATION

23 August 2023

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE)

(G/ONB/MCN - 01/2022)

The Meat Corporation of Namibia (Meatco) hereby notifies you in terms of section 54(2) that it has resolved on 21 August 2023 to cancel this bidding process in terms of Section 54(1)(g) of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA), as amended. The cancellation will take effect as of 23 August 2023.

Section 54(2) of the PPA states that: "The Board or a public entity must give a written notice of the rejection of all bids or cancellation of the bidding process to all bidders that submitted bids".

Meatco therefore, appreciates the time and effort expended by all participating in preparing their bids. Should there be a fresh solicitation of bids in this respect, the advertisement shall be published in the local print media and on the Meatco website www.meatco.com.na.

Thank you for your understanding.

Mr. Mwilima Mushokabanji

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Head Office Sheffield Street P.O. Box 3881 Windhoek Namibia Tel: + (264) 61 3216400 Fax: + (264) 61 3216401

## NOTICE OF BID CANCELLATION

23 August 2023

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WOODEN PALLETS

(G/ONB/MCN-03/2022)

The Meat Corporation of Namibia (Meatco) hereby notifies you in terms of section 54(2) that it has resolved on 21 August 2023 to cancel this bidding process in terms of Section 54(1)(g) of the Public Procurement Act, 15 of 2015 (PPA), as amended. The cancellation will take effect as of 23 August 2023.

Section 54(2) of the PPA states that: "The Board or a public entity must give a written notice of the rejection of all bids or cancellation of the bidding process to all bidders that submitted bids".

Meatco therefore, appreciates the time and efforts expended by all participating bidder(s) in preparing their bids. Should there be a fresh solicitation of the bids in this respect, the advertisement shall be published in the local print media and on the Meatco website www.meatco.com.na.

Thank you for your understanding.

Mr. Mwilima Mushokabanji

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER